

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
G'box case nut	63X	3017-31	M614	5723-31					
G'box case nut 5/16	152X	3018-31	M615	3018-31					
Kickstart case BA	3BA/M12	3012-36	M618	3012-36					
Filler cap	21-10-1	12439-54	M621	12439-54					
Filler cap	326X		M621	12439-54					
Nut,clutch centre	69X	3068-31	M622	3068-31					
Clutch nut washer	-----	3067-48	M623	S19-8Q					
Lockwasher, centre nut	12-7-9	3070-50	M624	3070-50					
K/S bearing washer	37/1BA	3178-31	M625	3178-31					
Circlip, brg.retaining BA	37/2BA	3180-31	M626	3180-31					
Mainshaft bearing, k/s	37BA	3175-31	M627	3175-31					
Sprocket, 18t BAP	22A/M6		M629	22A/M6					
Bearing circlip	79X	3102-31	M631	3102-31					
Driving gear packing waser	15/1BA	3085-37	M632	3085-37					
Bearing dust seal	220X	3100-31	M634	3100-31					
Sprocket nut, BA	218X	3089-31	M635	3089-31					
Sprocket l/washer BA	-----	3090-45	M636	3090-45					
Driving gear bush	223X	3087-31	M637	3087-31					
Sprocket bearing	219X	3095-31	M638	3095-31					
Driving gear, BA, 33T	15BA/M10	3080-34	M639	3080-34					
Sliding BA, 26/20T	14BA/M3	3075-34	M640	3075-34					
3rd gear m/shaft 30T	24BA/M3	3115-34	M641	3115-34					
BA, layshaft output 21T	28BA/M1	3135-34	M642	3135-34					
BA layshaft 2nd gear 28t	26BA/M3	3125-34	M643	3125-34					
Layshaft clutch, BA	29BA/M3	3140-34	M644	3140-34					
BA layshaft 1st gear 34t	27BA/M3	3130-34	M645	3130-34					
3rd layshaft BA 24T	25BA/M3	3120-34	M646	3120-34					
Bush, layshaft	191X/M1	3145-31	M648	3145-31					
Layshaft bearing glut	86X	3166-31	M649	3166-31					
Nut, ratchet pinion	70X/M1	3199-31	M650	3199-31					
K/start can use 3696-52	194X/M26		M651	194X/M26	can use 3696-52				
K/start lever pinch bolt	315X	3310-37	M653	3310-37					
Kickstart lever spring washer	214X	3309-50	M654	3309-50					
Nut, k/start bolt	144X	3312-37	M656	3698-52					
K/S Driving Ratchet	41BA	3202-31	M659	3202-31					
K/S ratchet spring	40BA	3196-31	M660	3196-31					
Kickstart ratchet bush	39BA	3193-31	M661	3193-31					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Kickstart spindle bush	201X	3333-31	M665	3333-31					
K/start bush outer	200X	3330-31?	M666	200X					
K/start bush, outer	200X/M6	3330-48	M666	3330-48	Trim 3330-37 to .540"				
Spring, kickstart return	130X/M2	3335-48	M667	3335-48					
K/start stop rubber	134X/M2	3338-33	M669	3338-33	Or 134X				
Stop peg	202X	3337-31	M670	3337-31					
K/S spindle felt	OF42/M2	3334-48	M671	3334-48					
Retaining washer	OF73/M4	3336-48	M672	3336-48					
Camshaft, BA	45BA/M2	3230-31	M673	3230-31					
Rollers, selector cam	192X	3241-31	M674	3241-31					
Bush, selector cam, clutch	159X	3235-31	M675	3235-31					
Camshaft bush, k/s	160X/M2	3238-31	M677	3238-31					
Selector fork, BA m/s	42BA	3210-31	M678	3210-31					
Selector fork, BA Layshaft	43BA	3214-31	M679	3214-31					
Operating peg	157X	3220-31	M680	3220-31					
Split pin, op peg	158X	3223-31	M681	S17-3					
Pawl for positive stop	163X/M2	3258-31	M682	3258-31					
Pawl bearing	164X	3261-31	M683	3261-31					
Pawl bearing nut	95X	3264-31	M684	3264-31					
Pawl spring	193X/M1	3259-31	M685	3259-31					
Pawl spring plug	98X	3275-31	M686	3275-31					
Gear sector	161X/M3	3557-37	M687	3557-37					
Sector quadrant	162X/M4	3557-37	M688	3557-37					
Rivet, selector quadrant	CO96/M1	3560-33	M689	3560-33					
Sector spindle	CO90	3548-33	M691	3548-33					
Bush, sector spindle	CO91	3551-33	M692	3551-33					
Nut, sector spindle	287X	3563-33	M693	3563-33					
Gearchange, ratchet	CO51/M6	3522-33	M694	3522-33					
Ratchet sleeve	CO94	3529-33	M695	3529-33					
Control quadrant	CO53/M4	3526-33	M696	3526-33					
Gear change pawl	CO52/M5	3524-33	M697	3524-33					
Main operating peg	CO62	3540-33	M698	3540-33					
Spring box	CO49/M5	3520-33	M699	3520-33					
Cover plate, pawl box	CO56/M4	3521-33	M700	3521-33					
Main spring	CO66/M1	3542-33	M701	3542-33					
Pawl spring plate, large	CO59	3535-33	M702	3535-33					
Pawl spring	CO67/M1	3544-33	M703	3544-33					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Pawl spring plate	CO58	3532-33	M704	3532-33					
Gearchange bush	CO54/M14	3510-48	M705	3510-48					
Bolt, foot con lever	CO95	3512-33	M706	3512-33					
Gear change rubber	CO82/M2	3508-33	M708	3508-33					
Pinch bolt,gear lever	CO63/M3	3514-33	M710	0514					
Nut, g/lever bolt	10X	3516-33	M711	S1-2					
Gear indicator, movable	CO97/M2	3570-48	M713	3570-48					
Gear indicator, fixed	CO97/M1	3571-34	M714	3571-34					
Screw, selector spindle	CO105	3564-48	M715	3564-48					
Felt washer	27-7-2	3530-48	M717	3530-48					
Clutch spring for cork	21X/M2	3405-36	M722	3405-54					
Spring cup	22X/M1	3410-31	M723	3410-31					
Spring adjusting nut	11-2-2	3413-31	M724	3413-31					
Spring adjusting nut	23X/M1	3413-31	M724	3413-31					
Spring studs mod 42-3189	24X/M11		M725	24X/M11	Modify 42-3189				
Stud, 3 plate clutch	308X/M2	3417-36	M725	3417-36	There is some confusion				
Clutch centre, Panther	-----	3355-96	M726	3355-96					
Friction plate, neoprene inserts	85-Q/M2	3361-36	M727	3361-36					
Friction plate, cork inserts	83-Q/M1	3360-36	M728	3360-85					
Chainwheel nut	10X		M730	S1-2					
Buffer Cover Plate	8X/M4		M731	8X/M4					
Clutch rubber buffer	12X/M2		M732	12X/M2					
Roller brg inner race	34X/2		M733	34X/2					
Roller bearing	35X		M734	T527					
Clutch thrustwasher thick	36X/3		M735	36X/3					
Push rod 11 11/32	28X		M736	28X-Panther					
Plunger, operating arm	G-54-2	3790-52	M737	3790-52					
Clutch arm in gearbox	G-33-2C	3770-52C	M738-40	3770-52					
Clutch arm adj nut	11-3-2	3783-52	M741	3783-52					
P/rod adj. cap	32-7-1	3785-52	M742	3785-52					
Screw, adjusting cap	64X/M1	3788-52	M743	3788-52					
Kickstart rubber	E9/562	3307-35	M746	3307-35					
Sprocket bearing	38-10-2	12426-54	R725	12426-54	Model 65				
Brg m/shaft k/s end	38-7-2	12422-54	R729	189307	Model 65				
Dome nut	----	3005-38		3017-38					
Final drive oil seal, BA	-----	3635-96		3635-96					
2nd gear M/S 21T	-----	3642-99		3642-99					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Clutch screw ball, 1/8"	-----	12452-55		12452-55					
Dowel pin, clutch sprkt	-----	3380-04		3380-04					
Clutch spkt & pegs 40T	-----	3380-91		3380-91					
Clutch spkt & pegs 44T	-----	3380-94		3380-94					
Pr HT output gears 30/16	-----	3656-00		3656-00					
Cable adjuster	-----	3792-52		3792-52					
Camshaft, CP	-----	3231-41		3231-41					
Bush, camshaft, kickstart	-----	3238-41		3238-41					
Spring clip, kickstart	-----	3308-41		3308-41					
Lock nut	-----	3793-52		5435-53					
Sprocket, 17T, CP/GB	-----	3106-90		3106-90					
Oil seal housing, BA	-----	3112-96		3112-96					
Gear lever, 7", no rubber	?	3505-42		3505-42					
Pinch bolt, gear lever	10-2-2	3514-33		0514					
Set bolt, chainwheel	10-2-4	3391-36		3391-36					
Clutch stud	102-Q	3417-36		3417-36					
Foot change bolt	10-3-9	12471-54		12471-54					
Bolt, k/start	10-3-9	12502-54		12471-54					
K/start lever pinch bolt	10-4-1	3310-37		3310-37					
Pawl pin	10-4-4	12465-54		12465-54					
Cam centre pin	10-6-3	12459-54		12459-54					
Speedo spindle	108-Q			108-Q					
Speedo spindle housing	109-Q			109-Q					
Mainshaft, BA 36-47	10BA/M20	3060-36		3060-36					
BA Mainshaft, SQ4, 1937-47	10BA/M22	3060-37		3060-37					
Mainshaft 1931-33	10BA/M3			10BA/M3					
Mainshaft, BA, 1948-52	10BA/M31	3060-48		3060-48					
Mainshaft BA SQ4 48-	10BA/M32	3060G-48		3060G-48					
Mainshaft	10C/M13	3061-36		3061-36					
Mainshaft	10C/M19	3061-48		3061-48					
Mainshaft	10C/M21	3061-49		3061-49					
Mainshaft	10C/M6	3061-36		3061-36					
G/box Spkt nut	11-10-3	12430-54		12430-54					
Nut, sprocket	11-11-1	3089-33		3089-33					
Nut, g/lever bolt	11-2-1	3516-33		S1-2					
Gear change indicator nut	11-2-3	3713-52		3713-52					
Driving gear inner washer, lippe	112BA/M1	3099B-48		3099B-48					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Driving gear felt washer	112C	3100C-39		3100C-39					
O/S, BA	112C/M2	3099C-48		3099C-48	use3112-96+3635-96				
Driving gear felt washer	112C/M2	3100C-48		3100C-48					
Speedo thrust button	112X	3160-31		3160-31					
Locating ring, drive gear	113C	3101C-39		3101C-39					
Locating ring, drive gear	113C/M2	3101C-48		3101C-48					
K/start lever pinch nut	11-4-1	3698-52		3698-52					
Dome nut, k/start bolt	11-4-5	3312-52		3312-52					
Driving gear outer washer, flat	114C	3098E-39		3098E-39					
Driving gear outer washer	114C/M2	3098E-48		3098E-48					
Mainshaft nut, k/s end	11-5-5	12424-54		12424-54					
Driving gear inner washer, lippe	115C	3098F-39		3098F-39					
Kickstart arm	115X	3305-31		3305-31					
Kickstart arm, folding	115X/M2	3305-50		3305-50					
Nut, mainshaft, K/S end	11-7-10	3626-52		3626-52					
Nut, clutch centre	11-7-11	3068-50		3068-50					
K/start quadrant H	118X			118X					
Mainshaft	11H/M23	3062-39		3062-39					
Lockwasher, sprocket nut	12-11-1	3091-33		3091-33					
Thrust washer	12-11-7	3394-36		3394-36					
Thrust washer	12-11-8	3397-36		3394-36					
L'washer, clutch set bolt	12-12-6	3388-41		3388-41					
Spring washer	12-2-1	3752-52		2-1462					
Fibre washer	12-2-5	12454-54		2096-53					
F/washer, screw	12-2-5	3670-55		2096-53					
Speedo thrust washer	12-3-6	3665-52		3665-52					
Washer, k/s bolt	12-4-1	3701-52		3701-52					
Washer, k/s bolt	12-4-3	3701-55		3701-55					
Lipped Washer	12-4-5	12454-55		12454-55					
Quadrant spindle cover washer	12-5-2	3725-52		3725-52					
Level plug FW	12-5-4	3687-52		5184-37					
Spring washer	12-6-4	3702-55		3702-55					
Lockwasher, cam pin	12-6-6	12460-54		12460-54					
Washer, drain plug	12-7-13	12441-54		12441-54					
Washer	12-7-17	12476-54		12476-54					
Washer, k/start oil seal	12-7-17	12494-54		12476-54					
Mainshaft spacer washer, k/s er	12-7-18	12425-54		12425-54					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Cover disc, layshaft	12-7-19	12437-54		12437-54					
L'washer,K/S pinnion	12-7-22	3684-55		3684-55					
Washer, k/start spring	12-7-24	12494-54		12494-54					
Small core plug 11/16	12-7-4	3738-52		3738-52					
FW for drain plug	12-7-6	3670-52		197-36					
Large core plug 7/8	12-8-8	3661-52		3661-52					
Kickstart spring Q	129X			129X					
Spring, kickstart return,	130X	3335-31		3335-31					
Stud, 3 plate clutch	13-2-11	3417-54		3417-36					
Stud, 2 plate clutch	13-2-13	3418-50		3418-36					
K/start stop rubber	134X/M2	3338-31		3338-33					
Clutch w/ruff key	13-Q			1972-37					
Screw 3 1/8"x1/4whit	14-2-10	3679-56		3679-56					
G'box case	14-2-11	12444-54		3679-52					
Oil level plug	14-2-13	12455-54		12455-54					
Case screw 7/8	14-2-3	3676-52		043					
Case screw 1 1/8	14-2-4	3677-52		015					
Case screw 1 3/8	14-2-5	3678-52		021					
Case screw 2 7/8	14-2-6	3679-52		3679-52					
Screw, adjusting cap	14-2-9	3788-52		3788-52					
Kickstart lever plain washer	147X	3315-50		3315-50					
Sliding gear CP 18/23	14C/M4	3076-34		3076-34					
Sliding gear,CP,18/23T	14C/M6	3076-48		3076-48					
2nd/3rd gear M/S 23/26T	14H	3077-39		3077-39					
Speedo Spindle Plug	155X	3162-31		3162-31					
Speedo cable pin	156X	3164-31		3164-31					
Sleeve gear	15BA/M13			15BA/M13					
Driving gear 32T, CP	15C/M12	3081-39		3081-39					
Driving gear 32T, CP	15C/M12	3081-50		3081-39					
Driving Gear 30T	15C/M6	3081-34		3081-34					
Driving gear M/S 30T	15H/M6	3082-39		3082-39					
Split pin	16-1-4	3741-52		S17-3					
Locating piece	172X	3030-31		3030-31					
Ball bearing	17-3-2	3794-52		S9-3					
Locating piece	174X	3030-33		3030-33					
Gearbox, outer BA gasket	174X	3033-33		3033-33					
Clutch op lever	175X/M3	3042-35		3042-35					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Nut, sprocket	176X	3089-33		3089-33					
Bearing, mainshaft,clutch	177X	3095-33		3095-33					
Sleeve gear washer	178X	3098-33		3098-33					
Sprocket 18T	179X/M2	3106-33		3106-33					
Sprocket 16T	179X/M7	3106-39		3106-39					
Sprocket spacer CP	180X/M1	3112-33		3112-33					
Sprocket spacer	180X/M10	3111-39		3111-39					
Sprocket spacer	180X/M2	3112-50		3112-50					
Needle roller	18-1-1	3423-36		3423-36					
L/S bush can use T762	181X	3146-33		3146-33					
Core plug (C.P) 3/4	182X	3169-33		3169-33					
K/s ratchet pinion	183X/M1	3191-33		3191-33					
Bush, kickstart ratchet	184X	3194-33		3194-33					
Spring, kickstart ratchet	185X	3196-33		3196-33					
Ratchet, kickstart drivin	186X	3203-33		3203-33					
Driving gear bush	187X/M3	3087-33		3087-33					
Speedo spindle bush	19-3-1	3664-52		3664-52					
Kickstart lever	194X/M14	3300-36		3300-36					
Kickstart lever, folding	194X/M31	3300-50		3300-50					
Kickstart lever	194X/M32	3301-39		3301-39					
Kickstart lever	194X/M9	3301-36		3301-36					
Kickstart lever	194Z/M29	3300-37		3300-37					
Cotter pin	195X	195X		2-2579					
Bush,layshaft k/start end	19-6-1	12434-54		12434-54					
Ratchet pinion bush	19-7-3	3683-52		3683-52					
Bush, k/start spindle	19-7-6	12500-54		12500-54					
Bush, 4th gear	19-8-13	3637-52		3637-52					
Bush, 1st gear layshaft	19-8-14	3653-52		3653-52					
Bush, 3rd gear mainshaft	19-8-15	3644-52		3644-52					
Bush, 2nd gear	19-8-15	3650-52		3644-52					
Bush, driving gear	19-8-28	12414-54		12414-54					
K/start shaft cotter type	198X	3320-31		3320-31					
K/start shaft cotter type	198X/M2			198X/M2					
K/S shaft	198X/M3	3320-37		3320-37					
K/start shaft AMC 38-47	198X/M4			198X/M4					
Shaft use 198X/M4+spacer	198X/M5			198X/M5	use 198X/M4+spacer				
K/S Shaft	198X/M7	3320-48		3320-48					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
K/S Quadrant SQ4	199X/M2	3325-37		3325-37					
K/S Quadrant	199X/M3	3325-31		3325-31					
Gearbox shell	1BAP/M13	3000-37		3000-37					
Gearbox shell	1BAP/M13	3000-39		3000-37					
Gearbox shell	1BAP/M2			1BAP/M2					
Gearbox shell	1BAP/M3	3000-35		3000-35					
Gearbox shell	1CP/M11			1CP/M11					
Gearbox shell	1CP/M14	3001-39		3001-39					
Gearbox shell	1CP/M16			1CP/M16					
Gearbox shell	1CP/M4	3001-33		3001-33					
Gearbox shell RP	1RP/M6			1RP/M6					
Gasket, inner	2/1C/M2	3003-33		3003-33					
CP AMC inner gasket	2/1C/M2			2-1-C/M2					
Bush, kickstart outer	200X/M2	3330-37		3330-37					
Bush, quadrant	20-3-1	3720-52		3551-33					
Bush, f/change spindle	20-3-2	12473-54		12473-54					
Bush, inner	20-4-1	3711-52		3760-52					
Bush, cam spindle, outer	20-4-2	3760-52		3760-52					
Bush, layshaft clutch end	20-6-1	12435-54		12435-54					
Bush, layshaft, clutch end	20-7-1	3658-52		3658-52					
Bush, k/start shaft, inner	20-7-2	3688-52		3688-52					
Bush, layshaft, k/start end	20-7-3	3659-52		3659-52					
Bush, f/change outer	20-7-5	12474-54		12474-54					
Bush 3rd gear m/s	20-7-6	12412-54		12412-54					
Bush, 1st gear layshaft	20-7-7	12416-54		12416-54					
Bush, 2nd gear layshaft	20-7-8	12418-54		12418-54					
Bush, k/start shaft, outer	20-8-14	3689-52		3689-52					
Bush, k/start spindle	20-8-16	12492-54		12492-54					
Bush, quadrant spindle,	20-8-9	3723-52		3723-52					
Speedometer protection tube	209X	3344-31		3344-31					
Lockwasher, sprocket nut	210X	3091-33		3091-33					
Filler plug GB	21-10-6	3341-52		3341-52					
Level plug	21-5-1	3342-52		3342-52					
Plug, pawl spring	21-5-3	12464-54		12464-54					
Drain plug	21-7-5	3669-52		3669-52					
Drain plug	21-7-9	12440-54		12440-54					
Plug, speedo hole	21-8-5	3669-55		3669-55					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Clutch spr 1931-35	21X/M11	21X/M11		21X/M11					
Clutch spring for neoprene	21X/M4	3405-50		3405-54					
Clutch spring, fabric inserts	21X/M4	3406-36		3405-54					
Bearing dust cover	220X	3100-31		3100-31					
Sleeve gear washer	221X	3098-31		3098-31					
Sprocket, 17t BAP	22A/M2			22A/M2					
Sprocket, 19t BAP	22A/M20			22A/M20					
Sprocket, 16t BAP	22A/M21			22A/M21					
Sprocket 19T BA	22BA/M1	3105-31		3105-31					
Sprocket, 18t BA	22BA/M13			22BA/M13					
Sprocket, 16t BA	22BA/M14			22BA/M14					
Sprocket, 17t BA	22BA/M4			22BA/M4					
Sprocket spacer	23BA/M1	3112-31		3112-35					
Sprocket spacer BA	23BA/M12	3112-35		3112-35					
Push rod	244X			244X					
Mainshaft collar	246X	3065-37		3065-37					
Filler plug CP	247X	3342-31		3342-31					
Filler cap BA	247X/M2	3342-37		3342-37					
3rd mainshaft CP 27T	24C/M3	3116-34		3116-34					
3rd gear M/S 29T	24C/M4			24C/M4					
3rd mainshaft, CP 27T	24C/M6	3116-48		3116-48					
Clutch adjusting screw	25-4-2	12456-55		12456-55					
Bush, layshaft spindle	255X	3145-39		3145-39					
Bush, driving gear	256X	3087-39		3087-39					
3rd gear, CP, layshaft 23	25C/M3	3121-34		3121-34					
3rd gear L/S 21T	25C/M5			25C/M5					
4th gear L/S 19T	25H/M2	3137-39		3137-39					
Sprocket, 19T	25-Q			25-Q					
Speedo cable pin	26-3-1	3164-31		3164-31					
2nd L/S 1931-33 BA	26BA/M2			26BA/M2					
BA layshaft 2nd gear 28t	26BA/M4	3125-48		3125-48					
Gear, CP, layshaft 2nd	26C/M5	3126-34		3126-34					
G/box oil seal	27-11-2	12429-54		12429-54					
Sprocket oil seal, CP/GB	27-12-2	3635-52		3635-52					
G/box oil seal(outer)(cork)	27-12-5	12429-55		12429-55					
Oil seal, indicator	27-4-2	3758-52		3758-52					
'O'ring, speedometer driv	27-6-2	3666-52		3666-52					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
O/seal, selector spindle	27-7-4	3743-52		3743-52					
Oil seal, kickstart shaft	27-7-5	3699-52		3699-52					
Oil seal	27-7-8	12475-54		T790					
Oil seal K/S spindle	27-7-8	12493-54		T790					
Oil seal in gear lever	27-8-3	3507-50		3507-50					
BA layshaft 1st gear 34t	27BA/M6	3130-48		3130-48					
1st gear, layshaft 32T	27C/M5	3131-34		3131-34					
2nd gear L/S 26T	27H	3127-39		3127-39					
Spacer, sprocket	28-11-22	12432-54		12432-54					
Sprocket spacer, not SQ4	28-12-16	3632-52		3632-52					
K/start locating piece	28-12-19	3623-52		3623-52					
Sprocket spacer, SQ4	28-12-40	3633-52		3633-52					
K/s case locating piece	28-12-45	3623-56		3623-56					
Stud, kickstart case	286X	3037-33		3037-33					
Adjuster bolt pivot pin	288X	3340-31		3340-31					
Layshaft small gear, 20T CP	28C/M3	3136-34		3136-34					
Layshaft small gear, 18T CP	28C/M6	3136-39		3136-39					
Layshaft small gear, 18T CP	28C/M6	3136-50		3136-39					
1st gear L/S 32T	28H/M1	3132-39		3132-39					
Push rod, 12 3/4"	28X	3430-36		3430-36					
Push rod, 12 3/8	28X	3431-36		3431-36					
Push rod 12 11/16x1/4	28X	3432-36		3432-36					
Push rod 1931-35	28X/39			28X/39					
Core plug (pelletizes)	291X	3236-48		3236-48					
Bush, clutch lever	292X	3048-35		3048-35					
Clutch adjusting screw	293X	3053-35		3053-35					
Operating plun.on g/box	294X	3050-35		3050-35					
Tab washer	295X	3046-35		3046-35					
Layshaft clutch, CP	29C/M3	3141-34		3141-34					
Gearbox, inner BA gasket	2BA/M1	3002-31		3002-31					
Thrust cup, 1/4"	300X	3402-36		3402-36					
Centre, 2 plate no boss	305X/M1	3356-36		3356-36					
Centre, 3 plate no boss	305X/M2	3355-36		3355-36					
Centre, 2 plate with boss	305X/M4	3356-48		3356-48					
Centre, 3 plate with boss	305X/M5	3355-48		3355-48					
Clutch case, 2 plate	306X/M1	3351-36		3351-36					
3 plate basket	306X/M2	3350-36		3350-36					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Clutch chainwheel	307X	3380-36		3380-36					
Stud, 2 plate clutch	308X/M1	3418-36		3418-36	in the Ariel parts books				
Stud, 3 plate clutch	308X/M1	3418-50		3418-50					
Stud, 2 plate clutch	308X/M3	3417-50		3417-50					
Stud, 2 plate clutch	308X/M3	3418-50		3418-36	with the Burman numbers				
Layshaft, CP, 1950-52	30B/M13B	3143-50		3143-50					
L/shaft, BA, 1947, no bushes	30BA/M16	3142-47		3142-47					
BA L/shaft 1948-49 with bushes	30BA/M16	3142-48		3142-48	Should be M17 probs				
BA L/shaft 1950-52 with bushes	30BA/M17B	3142-50		3142-50					
BA L/shaft 1934-46 no bushes	30BA/M7	3142-34		3142-34					
Layshaft	30BA-PANTHER			30BA-PANTHER					
Layshaft patt required	30C/M11			30C/M11					
Layshaft, CP, 1947	30C/M12	3143-47		3143-47	30C/M12B in 1949 supplement				
Layshaft, CP, 1948-49	30C/M12B	3143-48		3143-48	Ariel no is really 3142C-47				
Layshaft, CP 1934-46	30C/M6	3143-34		3143-34					
Layshaft, CP, W/NG	30C/M9	3143-40		3143-40					
Circlip	31-11-1	3628-52		T837					
Retaining ring	31-11-3	12451-54		12451-54					
Circlip, bearing	31-12-2	3634-52		3102-33					
Circlip, main bearing	31-12-5	12428-54		12428-54					
Thrust washer	311X	3394-36		3394-36					
Set bolt, chainwheel	312X	3391-36		3391-36					
L'washer, clutch set bolt	313X/M2	3388-41		3388-41					
Pawl retaining ring	31-4-1	12466-54		12466-54					
Pressure plate steel	314X/M1	3400-36		3400-36					
Pressure plate with 1/4 thrust cu	314X/M2	3400-41		3400-41					
Needle roller cage	316X/M2	3420-37		3420-37					
Needle roller	317X	3423-36		3423-36					
Thrust washer	318X	3397-36		3394-36					
Speedo spindle bush	321X	3155-50		3155-50					
Speedo spindle bush	321X	3156-50		3156-50					
Clutch arm adj nut	331X	3783-52		3783-52					
Kickstart pedal nut	335X	3311-50		3311-50					
Speedo spindle BA 15T	33BA/M2	3150-31		3150-31					
Speedo spindle 16T BA	33BA/M5	3150-47		3150-47					
Speedo spindle BA 15T	33BA/M6	3150-50		3150-50					
Speedo spindle 14T CP	33C/M2	3151-33		3151-33					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Speedo spindle 16T CP	33C/M5	3151-47		3151-47					
Speedo spindle 13T CP	33C/M6	3151-50		3151-50					
Drain plug and washer	348X	3343-42		3343-42					
Lockwasher, centre nut	349X/M2	3070-41		3070-41					
Lockwasher, centre nut	349X/M2	3070-50		3070-50					
Speedo spindle bush	34BA	3155-31		3155-31					
Bush, speedo spindle	34C	3156-33		3156-33					
Nut, k/start bolt	350X	3312-41		3312-41					
Nut, k/start bolt	350X	3312-50		3312-41					
Dowel, k/start cover	35-1-1	3675-52		3675-52					
Dowel	35-1-2	12443-54		12443-55					
Dowel	35-1-2	12443-55		12443-55					
Peg,Layshaft bush	35-1-2	3660-52		3660-52					
K/start spring pin	35-2-1	3690-52		3690-52					
G/box stud	35-2-11	12442-54		12442-54					
Pin, k/start spring	35-2-7	12496-54		12496-54					
Gear selector dowel	35-3-1	3739-52		3739-52					
Dowel in shell	35-3-2	3671-52		3671-52					
Peg in shell for eyebolt	35-3-5	3682-52		3682-52					
3rd mainshaft bush	357X/M1	3118-48		3118-48					
Bearing...Mod Q main	35-Q			35-Q					
G'change spring	36-11-1	3728-52		3728-52					
Spring, k/s pawl	36-1-3	12498-54		12498-54					
Spring	36-1-4	12457-55		12457-55					
Spring, cam plunger	36-2-1	3709-52		3709-52					
Pawl spring	36-2-7	12463-54		12463-54					
G/change indicator spring	36-4-1	3763-52		3763-52					
Clutch spring	36-6-1	3405-54		3405-54					
Clutch spring for cork	36-6-2	3405-36		3405-54					
Return Spring small	36-7-1	12483-54		12483-54					
Spring, kickstart return	36-8-1	3335-48		3335-48					
Spring, kickstart ratchet	36-8-2	3196-33		3196-33					
G'change secondary spring	36-8-3	3746-52		3746-52					
Kickstart spring	36-8-5	12495-54		12495-54					
Return spring large	36-9-1	12482-54		12482-54					
Clutch thustwasher thin	36X/2			36X/2					
Clutch washer .083"	36X/II			36X/II					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
K/S bearing washer	37/1BA/M2	3178-50		3178-50					
K/S bearing washer	37/1C	3178-33		3178-33					
K/S bearing washer	37/1C	3178-48		3178-48					
K/S bearing washer	37/1C/M2	3178-50		3178-50					
Brg circlip CP	37/2C	3180-33		3180-33					
Push rod, 10 1/4	37-3-2	3432-52		3432-52					
Push rod, 9 3/8	37-3-5	3431-52		3431-52					
Push rod, 9 11/16	37-3-6	3430-52		3430-52					
Bearing, mainshaft,clutch	38-11-1	3095-33		3095-33					
Bearing	38-7-1	3627-52		3176-33					
Ratchet pinion	38BA/M1	3190-31		3190-31					
K'start ratchet pinion17T	38BA/M1	3190-31		3190-31					
Ratchet pinion 19t BA	38BA/M2	3190-37		3190-37					
Oil seal carrier, CP/GB	39-12-1	3636-52		3636-52					
Kickstart case	3BA/M10	3012-35		3012-35					
Kickstart case CP	3C/M5	3013-36		3013-36					
Kickstart case CP	3C/M6	3013-33		3013-33					
Clutch plate, friction	3X/M1			3X/M1					
Friction plate	3X/M2			3X/M1					
Friction plate, cork inserts	3X/M3	3360-36		3360-85					
Friction plate, neoprene inserts	3X/M5	3360-50		3360-85					
Outer gasket	4/1C	3024-44		3024-44					
Gasket, gearbox	4/1C/M2			4-1-C/M2					
Stud g/box	4/2BA/M1	3035-33		3035-33					
Speedo thrust button	40-1-1	3160-31		3160-31					
Thrust cup, 5/16"	40-7-2	3402-52		3402-52					
CP M/S selector fork	42C	3211-33		3211-33					
Selector fork,CP Layshaft	43C	3215-33		3215-33					
Camshaft, CP	45C/M2	3231-33		3231-33					
Kickstart case cover	4BA/M11	3022-35		3022-35					
Kickstart case cover	4BA/M16	3022-36		3022-36					
Kickstart case cover	4BA/M20	3022-48		3022-48					
Kickstart case cover	4BA/M4	3022-31		3022-31					
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M12	3023-48		3023-48	4C/M14 in 49 supplement				
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M4	3023-50		3023-50					
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M6	3023-33		3023-33	AMC				
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M6	3023-39		3023-39					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M7	3023-36		3023-36					
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M7	3023-36		3023-36					
Gearbox outer cover	4C/M9	3023-41		3023-41					
Sleeve	54/M1			54/M1					
Plain plate	5X/M1			G-39-1					
Felt washer	60BA	3100B-39		3100B-39					
G/box stud	60X/M1	3004-31		3004-31	10311-54+S1-2				
Driving gear outer washer, flat	61BA	3098C-39		3098C-39					
Gland washer BA	61BA/M2	3098C-48		3098C-48					
Drive gear washer, lipped	62BA	3098D-39		3098D-39					
Stud, k/s case	62X	3038-33		3038-33					
Locating ring (split) BA	63BA	3101B-39		3101B-39					
Locating ring (split) BA	63BA/M2	3101B-48		3101B-48					
G'box case nut	63X	3005-31		5723-31					
G'box dome nut, 1/4	63X/M3	3017-38		3017-38					
G'box dome nut, 5/16	63X/M4	3018-38		3018-38					
K/S spring 129X	64-Q			129X					
Pivot pin, clutch lever	66X/M4	3045-35		3045-35					
Clutch lever ball	67X	3055-35		3055-35					
Mainshaft bearing, k/s	68X	3176-33		3176-33					
Nut, clutch centre	69X/M2	3068-48		3068-48					
Clutch plain plate	6X/M1			6X/M1					
Plain plate	6X/M3	3370-36		3370-36					
Plain plate, thin	6X/M5			67-3241					
Kickstart plate 116mm	72-QA			72-QA					
Kickstart plate 120mm	72-QB			72-QB					
Bearing, sprocket	74X			24-4065					
Bearing dust cover	75X	3100-33		3100-33					
Brg circlip CP/GB	80X	3102-33		3102-33					
Sprocket nut	81X			81X					
Clutch corks	84-Q/M1	3365-36		3365-36					
Neoprene inserts	84-Q/M2	3365-50		3365-50					
Plain plate	85-Q	3370-36		3370-36					
Layshaft bearing glut	87X	3166-33		3166-33					
Layshaft bearing glut	87X	3166-50		3166-50					
Core plug	88X	3168-31		3168-31					
Clutch spring	99-Q			99-Q					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Chainwheel bolt	9X/M2	M730		9X					
Sector quadrant assembly	CO51/M6	3557-37		3557-37					
Gearchange bush	CO54/M7	3510-33		3510-33					
Pawl spindle	CO60	3538-33		3538-33					
Pawl spring	CO66/M3			CO66/M3					
Pawl spring, OG	CO67/M2	3544-39		3544-39					
Sector spindle	CO90/M3	3548-48		3548-48					
Gear lever, 7"	CO92/M12	3505-39		3505-39					
Alloy gear lever	CO92/M13	3505-37		3505-37	sic				
Gear lever	CO92/M17	3504-39		3504-39					
Gear lever, not SQ4	CO92/M24	3505-50		3505-50					
Gear lever, 5 1/2"	CO92/M4	3505-33		3505-33	sic				
Gear lever	CO92/M4	3505-37		3505-37	sic				
Ratchet sleeve	CO94/M2	3529-48		3529-33					
Gear indicator, fixed	CO97/M1	3571-50		3571-34					
2nd gear mainshaft	G-10-10	12410-54		12410-54					
M/S 2nd gear 22T	G-10-2	3642-52		3642-52					
Mainshaft 2nd, HT, 20T	G-10-5	3642-55		3642-55	supplied with 3649-55				
2nd gear layshaft 24T	G-11-2	3649-52		3649-52					
Pair 2nd gear, HT 26/20	G-11-4	3649-55		3649-55	Supplied with 3642-55				
2nd gear, layshaft	G-11-8	12417-54		12417-54					
Shell modify 3600-52	G-1-2	3600-56		3600-56	modify 3600-52				
Gear, mainshaft 1st, 17T	G-12-2	3641-52		3641-52					
1st gear mainshaft	G-12-7	12408-54		12408-54					
1st Gear, layshaft, 29T	G-13-2	3648-52		3648-52					
1ST gear L/S 30T	G-13-4	3647-52		3647-52					
1st gear layshaft	G-13-9	12415-54		12415-54					
Shell	G-1-5	3600-52		3600-52					
Mainshaft	G-18-10	12421-54		12421-54					
Mainshaft 1952-55	G-18-5	3630-52		3630-52					
Mainshaft, SQ4	G-18-6	3629-52		3629-52					
Gearbox shell	G-1-9	12401-54		12401-54					
Layshaft, HT	G-19-2	3657-55		3657-55					
Layshaft	G-19-4	3657-52		3657-52					
Layshaft	G-19-8	12433-54		12433-54					
K/s ratchet pinion	G-20-1	3191-33		3191-33					
K/S Pinnion, SQ4 18T	G-20-2	3681-52		3681-52					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Kickstart driving ratchet	G-21-2	3680-52		3680-52					
Kickstart case	G-2-2	3610-56		3610-56					
K/S Quadrant	G-22-1	3325-31		3325-31					
Kick start spindle	G-23-1	3686-52		3686-52					
Kickstart shaft	G-23-2	12491-54		12491-54					
K/S case, Inner	G-2-4	3610-52		3610-52					
Quadrant spindle	G-24-2	3718-52		3718-52					
Footchange spindle	G-24-4	12468-54		12468-54					
Gearchange quadrant	G-25-2	3716-52		3716-52					
Gearchange quadrant	G-25-3	12480-54		12480-54					
Kickstart case	G-2-7	12402-54		12402-54					
Selector cam, GB	G-28-1	3705-52		3705-52					
Selector cam	G-28-5	12458-54		12458-54					
Selector fork	G-29-2	3733-52		3733-55					
Gear selector fork	G-29-4	3733-55		3733-55					
Selector, mainshaft	G-29-6	3734-55		3734-55					
Gear selector, layshaft	G-29-7	12486-54		12486-54					
Gear selector, mainshaft	G-29-8	12485-54		12485-54					
Selector shaft	G-30-2	3736-52		3733-55					
Sprocket, g/box	G-31-16	12431-54		12431-54					
Sprocket 19T	G-31-5	3631-52		3631-52					
Gearbox outer cover	G-3-2	3620-56		3620-56					
Outer cover	G-3-4	3620-52		3620-52					
Clutch chainwheel 42T	G-34-12	3380-54		3380-54					
Clutch chainwheel	G-34-5	3380-36		3380-36					
Clutch adapter sleeve	G-35-5	3766-52		3766-52					
3 plate basket	G-36-9	3350-36		3350-36					
K/S outer cover	G-3-7	12404-54		12404-54					
Centre, 2 plate with boss	G-37-7	3356-48		3356-48					
Centre, 3 plate with boss	G-37-8	3355-48		3355-48					
Pressure plate with 5/16 thrust c	G-38-3	3400-52		3400-52					
Plain plate	G-39-5	3370-36		3370-36					
Friction plate, Klingerite inserts	G-40-13	3360-50		3360-85					
Friction plate, cork inserts	G-40-7	3360-36		3360-85					
Clutch corks	G-41-2	3365-36		3365-36					
Klingerite inserts	G-41-6	3365-50		3365-50					
Spring cup	G-42-2	3410-31		3410-31					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
Selector cam plunger	G-42-3	3707-55		3707-55					
Kickstart lever	G-43-3	3300-54		3300-54					
Kickstart lever with arm	G-43-7	3696-52		3696-52					
K/start lever	G-43-9	12501-54		12501-54					
Gear lever	G-44-10	3751-55		3751-55					
Gearchange lever	G-44-15	12470-54		12470-54					
Gear lever	G-44-6	3750-52		3750-52					
Kickstart arm	G-45-1	3305-31		3305-31					
Kickstart arm	G-45-2	3305-54		3305-54					
Kickstart arm	G-45-3	12503-54		T764					
Footchange indicator	G-47-1	3756-52		3756-52					
G/Change Rubber	G-48-1	12490-54		3508-33					
Gear change rubber	G-48-1	3508-33		3508-33					
Clutch pushrod cap gasket	G-5-10	3784-55		3784-55					
G/box gasket	G-5-11	12406-54		12406-54					
Joint washer	G-5-12	12407-54		12407-54					
Gearbox, inner gasket	G-5-3	3602-56		3602-56	AMC				
Needle roller cage	G-53-1	3420-37		3420-37					
Gearbox, outer gasket	G-5-4	3611-56		3611-56	AMC				
Speedo drive spindle	G-55-1	3663-52		3663-52					
K/start spindle pawl	G-56-1	12497-54		12497-54					
Pawl	G-56-3	12462-54		12462-54					
Gearbox, inner GB gasket	G-5-7	3602-52		3602-52					
Clutch op. worm	G-57-2	12447-55		12447-55					
Gearbox, outer GB gasket	G-5-8	3611-52		3611-52					
Clutch op screw nut	G-58-1	12450-54		12450-54					
Clutch op screw nut	G-58-2	12450-55		12450-55					
4th gear with bushes	G-6-11	12413-54		12413-54					
Sleeve gear 28T	G-6-2	3638-52		3638-52					
Sleeve gear, SQ4, 28T	G-6-6	3639-52		3639-52					
Sleeve gear 30T	G-6-8	3638-55		3656-00					
Gear, l/shaft output, 18T	G-7-2	3656-52		3656-52					
Layshaft output, 16T HT	G-7-5	3656-55		3656-55					
Layshaft pinion	G-7-8	12420-54		12420-54					
Gear, m/s 3rd, 25T	G-8-1	3643-52		3643-52					
3rd gear mainshaft	G-8-4	12411-54		12411-54					
L/S 3rd gear 21T	G-9-1	3652-52		3652-52					

Description	Burman (and AMC, Vincent)	Ariel	Panther	Use this number to order	NB 'Q' Burman numbers written with a hyphen inserted to avoid confusion with 'Q' suffix numbers already in use for stainless items.	Use 'CTRL F' to search or change the order of a column by clicking on the arrow at the top of the column			
3rd gear layshaft	G-9-4	12419-54		12419-54					
Felt washer	OF42/M1			OF42/M1					
Kickstart lever, folding		3300-56		3300-56					
Clutch case		3350-57		3350-57					
Centre, 3 plate no tags		3355-57		3355-57	Modify 3355-48				
Centre, 2 plate no tags		3356-57		3356-57					
Neoprene inserts		3366-36		3366-36					
Push rod, 9 1/2		3430-56		3430-56					
Push rod, 9 13/16		3433-56		3433-56					
Push rod, 10 5/16		3434-56		3434-56					
Mainshaft		3630-56		3630-56					
Sleeve gear HT30T 2.559"		3638-55Z		3638-55Z					
L/S gear HT 17T		3656-55Z		3656-55Z					
Clutch op assy HT		3770-55		3770-55					
O/S, CP, use3635-52+3636-52				3099C-48	use3635-52+3636-52				